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MAX 5'-11" (1.8M) HEIGHT

PROPOSED PARALLEL
PARKING - 1 SPACE

LIMITING DISTANCE LINE. REFER TO A3.3

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS: LEGAL ADDRESS:
FINGEROTE WALKEY RESIDENCE LOT 3 BLOCK 10, DISTRICT LOT 237, NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT, PLAN 3459
1186 DUCHESS AVENUE, VANCOUVER, BC V7T 1H2

ZONING SUMMARY: PROPOSED USE:

LOT LENGTH (FT) LOT WIDTH (FT)
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH DETACHED SECONDARY SUITE RD-1

33.01 121.99 374.09 4,026.72 LOT AREA 1998
M2 FT2

ALLOWABLE (m2) ALLOWABLE (ft2) PROPOSED (m2) PROPOSED (ft2)

LOT COVERAGE 0.40 149.64 1,610.69 126.84 1,365.28

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): ALLOW. FAR EX. FAR EXISTING (m2) EXISTING (ft2) PR FAR PROPOSED (m2) PROPOSED (ft2)

BASEMENT 35.70 384.23 35.70 384.23 NO CHANGE

MAIN FLOOR 81.63 878.70 81.63 878.70 NO CHANGE

SECOND FLOOR 75.23 809.72 75.23 809.72 NO CHANGE

PRIMARY DWELLING 0.51 192.56 2,072.65 0.51 192.56 2,072.65

BASEMENT 0.00 0.00 NEW

MAIN FLOOR 44.03 473.91 NEW

SECOND FLOOR 27.11 291.80 NEW

DETACHED SECONDARY SUITE 0.00 0.00 0.19 71.14 765.71

ALL BUILDINGS TOTAL 0.50 0.51 192.56 2,072.65 0.70 263.69 2,838.36

AREA EXCLUSIONS EXISTING (m2) EXISTING (ft2) PROPOSED (m2) PROPOSED (ft2)
PRIMARY DWELLING

BASEMENT EXCLUSION 44.63 480.37 44.63 480.37 NO CHANGE

SUNDECK 11.22 120.74 7.05 75.89 REDUCE

COVERED PORCH 13.69 147.34 13.69 147.34 NO CHANGE

DETACHED SECONDARY SUITE
SUNDECK 5.19 55.83 NEW

COVERED PORCH 8.11 87.30 NEW

1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER.
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER DIV B 9.10.15.4. (7) & (8) (SPRINKLERED BUILDING)

WEST ELEVATION

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area (All faces combined) 59.13 636.46
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 60m2 as per 3.2.3.1.D

FACE 1 FACE 2 FACE 3
Meters Feet Meters Feet Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 1.14 3'9" 1.01 3'3 5/8" 5.05 16'6 3/4"
Length 2.38 7'9 7/8" 11.10 36'5" 1.85 6'0 7/8"

Height (Average if height varies) 2.50 8'2 3/8" 4.57 14'11 7/8" 1.39 4'6 3/4"
m2 SFT m2 SFT m2 SFT

Area 5.96 64.13 50.70 545.76 2.58 27.72
45-min fire-resistence rating not required not required not required
Type of cladding noncombustible existing stucco to remain no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 10% 10% 72%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 0.60 6.41 5.07 54.58 1.85 19.96
Proposed area of glazed openings 0.56 6 2.45 26.36 0.39 4.17

(Existing) (Existing)
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
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IMPERMEABLE MATERIAL SITE COVERAGE AREA: ALLOWABLE (m2) ALLOWABLE (ft2) PROPOSED (m2) PROPOSED (ft2)
SITE COVERAGE AREA 0.40 149.64 1610.69 80.32 864.60 PRINCIPAL BUILDING

46.51 500.68 LANEWAY HOUSE

0.34 126.84 1365.28 TOTAL
IMPERMEABILITY

1 PRINCIPAL BUILDING 80.31 864.60
2 COACH HOUSE BUILDING 46.51 500.68
3 STAIRS EXISTING TO REMAIN 3.27 35.23
4 STAIRS PROPOSED (COACH HOUSE) 3.53 38.00
5 PATHS EXISTING TO REMAIN 15.99 172.12
6 PATHS (PAVERS) PROPOSED 11.79 126.89
7 PORCHES / PATIO EXISTING TO REMAIN  6.13 66.00
8 PORCHES / PATIO PROPOSED (COACH HOUSE) 8.82 94.98
9 LARGE CONCRETE PAVERS EXISTING TO REMAIN 5.54 59.60

10 LARGE CONCRETE PAVERS PROPOSED 13.43 144.56
11 IMPERMEABLE WHEEL PATH 12.30 132.35
12 ASPHALT APRON  3.38 36.41
13 RETAINING WALLS EXISTING TO REMAIN    0.80 8.58
14 RETAINING WALLS & WINDOW WELL PROPOSED 2.55 27.43
15 PARKING PAD (PERMEABLE) NOT INCLUDED 18.88 203.27

0.62 214.35 2,510.70
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

Novell 
Design Build

Copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive 
property of Novell Construction Ltd. dba Novell Design Build 
and cannot be reproduced or used for any purpose without 
written consent. This drawing is not to be used for construction 
until issued for that purpose. This drawing must not be scaled. 
Contractors must verify all dimensions, datums, levels and site 
conditions prior to commencement of work.  All variations, 
errors and omissions to be reported immediately to the 
Designer for clarification. Variations and modifications to the 
work shown on these drawings shall not be carried out without 
approval from Novell Construction Ltd. dba Novell Design Build.

3/16"=1'-0"

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

A.1.3

SITE - Landscape

SCALE

JOB NUMBER

P1812

PROJECT TITLE

WALKEY FINGEROTE RESIDENCE
1186 DUCHESS AVE
WEST VANCOUVER V7T 1H2

GENERAL NOTES:

ISSUE RECORD: DATE:

DP SUBMISSION 2019-08-12

DP REVISION 2020-02-14

DP REVISION 2020-07-29

DP REVISION 2020-09-02



13'-8"
[4.17]

24'-5 7/8"
[7.47]

2'-7"
[0.79]

9'-2 3/4"
[2.81]

15'-0 5/8"
[4.59]

9'-4 1/8"
[2.85]

7'-10 7/8"
[2.41]

13'-6 5/8"
[4.13]

7'-5 1/4"
[2.27]

15'-11 1/2"
[4.86]

22'-10 7/8"
[6.98]

4060 206020602060 4060

4036 20362036
20264026

204040404040 2040

2'-2 1/4"
[0.67]

4'-0"
[1.22]

3'-1 7/8"
[0.96]

6'-8"
[2.03]

PROPOSED 
STEEL 
DOOR 1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE

BC BUILDING CODE 2018
2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND

ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.
3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR

CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.
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LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER Table 3.2.3.1.-D (Sprinklered Building)

NORTH ELEVATION - COACH HOUSE

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area (All faces combined) 32.05 344.95
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 40m2

FACE 1
Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 1.71 5'7 1/4"
m2 SFT

Area 32.05 344.95

45-min fire-resistence rating not required

Type of cladding no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 16%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 5.13 55.19
Proposed area of glazed openings 4.42 47.58
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LIMITING DISTANCE LINE

LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER Table 3.2.3.1.-B (Non-Sprinklered Building)

SOUTH ELEVATION - MAIN HOUSE

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area 68.01 732.05
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 80m2

FACE 1
Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 5.00 16'4 3/4"
m2 SFT

Area 68.01 732.05

45-min fire-resistence rating not required

Type of cladding no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 26%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 17.68 190.33
Existing area of glazed openings 17.25 185.66
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
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COACH HOUSE BASEMENT WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW ID# WIDTH HEIGHT HEAD OF WINDOW OPERABILITY GLASS TYPE NEW OR EXISTING

W-12 5'0" 1'9" 7'8 1/2" Custom CLEAR NEW

COACH HOUSE BASEMENT DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR ID# WIDTH HEIGHT SWING GLASS (YES/NO) NEW OR EXISTING

D-03 6'6" 6'8" NO NEW
D-04 2'10" 6'8" NO NEW
D-05 2'6" 6'8" NO NEW
D-06 2'10" 6'8" NO NEW
D-07 2'10" 6'8" NO NEW

COACH HOUSE MAIN FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR ID# WIDTH HEIGHT SWING GLASS (YES/NO) NEW OR EXISTING

D-01 3'0" 7'6" YES NEW
D-02 3'0" 7'6" YES NEW

COACH HOUSE MAIN FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW ID# WIDTH HEIGHT HEAD OF WINDOW OPERABILITY GLASS TYPE NEW OR EXISTING

W-01 2'0" 4'0" 7'6" Casement CLEAR NEW
W-02 5'0" 5'0" 7'6" Custom CLEAR NEW
W-03 5'0" 5'0" 7'6" Custom CLEAR NEW
W-04 2'0" 4'0" 7'6" Casement CLEAR NEW
W-05 2'0" 4'0" 7'6" Casement CLEAR NEW
W-06 2'0" 4'0" 5'9 3/4" Casement CLEAR NEW
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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approval from Novell Construction Ltd. dba Novell Design Build.

1/4"=1'-0"

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

A.4.1

COACH HOUSE / BSMT+MAIN PLANS Proposed

SCALE

JOB NUMBER

P1812

PROJECT TITLE

WALKEY FINGEROTE RESIDENCE
1186 DUCHESS AVE
WEST VANCOUVER V7T 1H2

GENERAL NOTES:

ISSUE RECORD: DATE:

DP SUBMISSION 2019-08-12

DP REVISION 2020-02-14

DP REVISION 2020-07-29

DP REVISION 2020-09-02

1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
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COACH HOUSE UPPER FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR ID# WIDTH HEIGHT SWING GLASS (YES/NO) NEW OR EXISTING

D-08 4'0" 6'8" DBL DOORS W/ 1'-0" SIDELIGHTS (x2) YES NEW
D-09 2'6" 6'8" NO NEW

COACH HOUSE UPPER FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW ID# WIDTH HEIGHT SILL HEIGHT OPERABILITY GLASS TYPE NEW OR EXISTING

W-07 3'9" 3'0" 2'0" Custom CLEAR NEW
W-08 1'11" 2'8 1/2" 3'11 1/2" Custom CLEAR NEW
W-09 3'9" 3'0" 6'8" Custom CLEAR NEW
W-10 3'9" 3'0" 6'8" Custom CLEAR NEW
W-11 1'9" 3'0" 6'8" Casement OBSCURED NEW
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER Table 3.2.3.1.-D (Sprinklered Building)

NORTH ELEVATION - COACH HOUSE

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area (All faces combined) 32.05 344.95
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 40m2

FACE 1
Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 1.71 5'7 1/4"
m2 SFT

Area 32.05 344.95

45-min fire-resistence rating not required

Type of cladding no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 16%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 5.13 55.19
Proposed area of glazed openings 4.42 47.58
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LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER Table 3.2.3.1.-D (Sprinklered Building)

WEST ELEVATION - COACH HOUSE

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area (All faces combined) 44.15 475.27
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 50m2

FACE 1
Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 2.75 9'0 1/4"
m2 SFT

Area 39.44 424.56
45-min fire-resistence rating not required
Type of cladding no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 28%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 11.04 118.88
Proposed area of glazed openings 2.48 26.71



1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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conditions prior to commencement of work.  All variations, 
errors and omissions to be reported immediately to the 
Designer for clarification. Variations and modifications to the 
work shown on these drawings shall not be carried out without 
approval from Novell Construction Ltd. dba Novell Design Build.
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LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER Table 3.2.3.1.-D

SOUTH ELEVATION - COACH HOUSE

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area (All faces combined) 34.90 375.64
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 40m2

FACE 1
Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 2.91 9'6 3/8"
m2 SFT

Area 34.90 375.64
45-min fire-resistence rating not required
Type of cladding no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 30%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 10.47 112.69
Proposed area of glazed openings 6.74 72.53

LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
AS PER Table 3.2.3.1.-D

EAST ELEVATION - COACH HOUSE

m2 SFT
Aggregate Area (All faces combined) 41.22 443.64
Max Total Area of Exposing Building Face 50m2

FACE 1
Meters Feet

Limiting Distance 1.57 5'1 3/4"
m2 SFT

Area 41.22 443.64
45-min fire-resistence rating not required
Type of cladding no limits

Permitted % of glazed openings 16%
Permitted aggregate area of glazed openings 6.59 70.98
Proposed area of glazed openings 4.12 44.38
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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FINISHED GRADE CALCULATIONS
ELEVATION X LENGTH (FT) TOTAL

M - N (86.42 + 84.67) ÷ 2 x 27.22 2,328.53
N - O (84.67 + 83.75) ÷ 2 x 14.25 1,199.99
O - P (83.75 + 83.82) ÷ 2 x 4.24 355.25
P - Q (83.82 + 83.90) ÷ 2 x 4.92 412.59
Q - R (83.90 + 84.59) ÷ 2 x 22.98 1,935.95
R - M (84.59 + 86.42) ÷ 2 x 19.16 1,638.28

TOTAL 92.77 7,870.59

AVERAGE FINISHED GRADE = 7,882.50 ÷ 92.77 = 84.97 FEET

NATURAL GRADE CALCULATIONS
ELEVATION X LENGTH (FT) TOTAL

M - N (87.97 + 85.13) ÷ 2 x 27.22 2,355.89
N - O (85.13 + 85.03) ÷ 2 x 14.25 1,212.39
O - P (85.03 + 84.87) ÷ 2 x 4.24 360.19
P - Q (84.87 + 84.70) ÷ 2 x 4.92 417.14
Q - R (84.70 + 86.31) ÷ 2 x 22.98 1,964.90
R - M (86.31 + 87.97) ÷ 2 x 19.16 1,669.60

TOTAL 92.77 7,980.11

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE = 7,980.11 ÷ 92.77 = 86.02 FEET

1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
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COACH HOUSE - PROPOSED BELOW GRADE FOUNDATION WALL 8" RSI R-VALUE

1 PR DIMPLE MEMBRANE 0.00 0.00
2 PR DAMPROOFING 2 LAYERS OF TAR SPARY 0.00 0.00
3 PR 2 5/8" ICF RIGID 2.11 12.00
4 PR 8" CIP CONCRETE 0.21 1.19
5 PR 2 5/8" ICF RIGID 2.11 12.00
6 PR STRAPPING 1 1/2" 0.00 0.00
7 PR 1/2" DRYWALL 0.08 0.45
8 INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 0.68

TOTAL PROVIDED RSI & R-VALUE 4.84 27.51

COACH HOUSE - PROPOSED BASEMENT SLAB RSI R-VALUE

1 PR FINISH FLOOR 1" 0.00 0.00
2 SUBFLOOR T&G 5/8" 0.00 0.61
3 PR 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/INFLOOR RADIANT HEATING 0.11 0.60
4 PR 3.5" EPS RIGID INSULATION (R4 PER INCH) 2.82 16.00
5 PR 6 MIL POLY 0.00 0.00

2.93 17.21

F1

COACH HOUSE - PROPOSED WALL DETAIL RSI R-VALUE

1 HARDIE BOARD 3/4" 0.00 0.00
2 AIR GAP + 1/2" 0.00 0.00
3 BUILDING WRAP VAPOUR PERMEABLE (A.B.) 0.39" 0.00 0.00
4 SHEATHING 1/2" 0.10 0.61
5 PR 2 X8" WOOD STUD FRAMING 16 O.C HIGH DENSITY R28 4.93 28.00
6 STRAPPING 1/2" 0.00 0.00
7 6MIL POLY LOOSE (V.B.) 0.236" 0.00 0.00
8 GYPSUM BOARD 1/2" 0.08 0.45

TOTAL PROVIDED RSI & R-VALUE 5.11 29.06

COACH HOUSE - PROPOSED MAIN & UPPER FLOOR (SOUND INSULATED)

1 PR FINISH FLOOR 
2 PR 5/8" T&G SHEATHING 
3 PR 2X10 JOISTS @ 16 O.C W/SOUND INSULATION 
4 PR 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

F2

W1

W2

COACH HOUSE - PROPOSED DECK FLOOR OVER LIVING SPACE RSI R-VALUE

1 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 0.17
2 PR TORCH ON BASE & CAP (INFILL) / VINYL DECKING (CHAR.HOUSE) 0.00 0.00
3 PR 5/8" T&G SHEATHING 0.10 0.61
4 PR 2X4 CROSS PERLINS 0.00 0.00
5 PR 2X10 WOOD JOISTS @16" O.C. W/ R28 BATT INSULATION 4.93 28.00
6 PR 6MIL POLY 0.00 0.00
7 PR 1/2" DRYWALL 0.80 0.45
8 INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 0.68

5.98 29.91

R1 COACH HOUSE - PROPOSED VAULTED ROOF W/ CEDAR SHINGLES RSI R-VALUE

1 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 0.17
2 CEDAR SHINGLES ROOF 0.00 0.00
3 ROOFING MEMBRANE 0.00 0.00
4 PR 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.10 0.61
5 PR 2X4 CROSS PERLINS 0.00 0.00
6 PR 2X10 WOOD JOISTS @16" O.C. W/ R28 BATT INSULATION 4.93 28.00
7 PR 6MIL POLY 0.00 0.00
8 PR 1/2" DRYWALL 0.08 0.45
9 INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 0.68

5.18 29.46

F3

R1

F3

1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
BC BUILDING CODE 2018

2. HEIGHT OF ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SITE MEASUREMENTS AND
ARE BASED ON THE RECENT SURVEY DATA.

3. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED SURFACES, OR
CENTRE LINE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SHEATHING TO SHEATHING
EXTERIOR FINISH HAS BEEN MEASURED SEPARATELY UNESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL
OR BEDROCK, AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW GRADE.

6. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE
PROTECTED WITH #45 D.P.C. OR SILL PLATE GASKET.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SOIL
AND ANY EXTERIOR WOOD MEMBERS.

8. ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND 
DOORS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH SUPPLIER.

9. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING FOR ALL TUBS & SHOWER
SURROUNDS.

10. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ALL BATHROOMS.
11. MECHANICAL & SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT TO BE SEISMICALLY

BRACED.
12. DRAWINGS TO BE PRINTED ON 34" x 22" PAPER. 
13. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

Novell 
Design Build

Copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the exclusive 
property of Novell Construction Ltd. dba Novell Design Build 
and cannot be reproduced or used for any purpose without 
written consent. This drawing is not to be used for construction 
until issued for that purpose. This drawing must not be scaled. 
Contractors must verify all dimensions, datums, levels and site 
conditions prior to commencement of work.  All variations, 
errors and omissions to be reported immediately to the 
Designer for clarification. Variations and modifications to the 
work shown on these drawings shall not be carried out without 
approval from Novell Construction Ltd. dba Novell Design Build.
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